

January 23rd, 2024

Poly/Perfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) - SUPPLIER DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

This statement acknowledges that all products supplied by Hyndman Industrial Products, Inc. do not contain any Poly/Perfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS).

Hyndman Industrial Products is a supplier of raw materials and subassemblies and is not considered a manufacturer of consumer goods or finished products. It is the responsibility of the finished consumer product manufacturer to determine safety and compliance with government regulations as they relate to PFAS substances.

This information is provided to the best of our knowledge and is based on information provided by supply chain and supplier certifications.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding material sourced by or supplied through Hyndman Industrial Products, Inc., please contact us by phone at 888-496-3626 or by email at engineering@resistancewire.com.

Best Regards,

Nathan Davidhizar Sales & Marketing Manager

Hyndman Industrial Products, Inc. 4031 Merchant Road, Fort Wayne, IN 46818 phone: 260.483.6042 | fax: 260.483.1722